

News Release

COPPER FOX ANNOUNCES EXECUTIVE CHANGE

Vancouver, British Columbia – August 14, 2015 – Copper Fox Metals Inc. ("Copper Fox" or the "Company") (TSX-V: CUU – OTCPink: CPFXF) announces the appointment of Mr. Braden Jensen as Chief Financial Officer ("CFO") of the Corporation effective August 12th 2015.

Mr. Jensen is a Chartered Accountant, with a Bachelor of Commerce degree from the University of Victoria. Mr. Jensen began his career and training with KPMG LLP. He was in the public practice sector for six years, concentrating in commodities-based accounting and tax prior to entering the resource sector where he has been responsible for reporting on exploration and operations. Mr. Jensen has replaced Ms Catherine Henderson, interim CFO of Copper Fox. Mr. Jensen was recently appointed Chief Financial Officer of Carmax Mining Corp., in which Copper Fox holds 50.97% of the equity.

Elmer B. Stewart, President and CEO of Copper Fox stated, "We are pleased to have Mr. Jensen join Copper Fox. Mr. Jensen will be responsible for the accounting and financial functions of both Copper Fox and Carmax Mining Corp."

About Copper Fox

Copper Fox is a Tier 1 Canadian resource company listed on the TSX Venture Exchange (TSX-V: CUU) focused on copper in Canada and the United States with offices in Calgary, Alberta and Miami, Arizona.

Copper Fox has four primary assets as noted below:

- a) 25% interest in the Schaft Creek Joint Venture with Teck Resources Limited on the Schaft Creek copper-gold-molybdenum-silver project located in northwestern British Columbia.
- b) 100% ownership of the Van Dyke oxide copper project located in Miami, Arizona.
- c) 50.97% of the shares of Carmax Mining Corp. who in turn own 100% of the Eaglehead coppermolybdenum-gold project located in northern British Columbia.
- d) 100% ownership of the Sombrero Butte copper project located east of Mammoth, Arizona.

For further information on these projects, please refer to the Company's website at www.copperfoxmetals.com.

For additional information contact: Lynn Ball, at 1-403-264-2820 or 1-844-464-2820.

On behalf of the Board of Directors

Elmer B. Stewart President and Chief Executive Officer Neither TSX Venture Exchange Inc. nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange Inc.) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

Cautionary Note Regarding Forward-Looking Information

This news release contains forward-looking statements within the meaning of the Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933 and Section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, and forward-looking information within the meaning of the Canadian securities laws (collectively, "forward-looking information"). information is based on management's current expectations and beliefs and is subject to a number of risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from those described in the forward-looking statements. Forward-looking information in this news release include statements about Mr. Jensen acting as CFO of the Company; and Mr. Jensen being responsible for the accounting and financial functions of both Copper Fox and Carmax Mining Corp. Information concerning mineral resource and mineral reserve estimates also may be deemed to be forward-looking information in that it reflects a prediction of the mineralization that would be encountered if a mineral deposit were developed and mined. In connection with the forward-looking information contained in this news release, Copper Fox and its subsidiaries have made numerous assumptions regarding, among other things: Mr. Jensen's continued availability to serve as CFO of the Company. While Copper Fox considers these assumptions to be reasonable, these assumptions are inherently subject to significant business, economic, competitive, market and social uncertainties and contingencies. Additionally, there are known and unknown risk factors which could cause Copper Fox's actual results, performance or achievements to be materially different from any future results, performance or achievements expressed or implied by the forwardlooking information contained herein. Known risk factors include: Mr. Jensen may no longer be willing or able to serve as CFO of the Company; and Mr. Jensen's assigned responsibilities may change.

A more complete discussion of the risks and uncertainties facing Copper Fox is disclosed in Copper Fox's continuous disclosure filings with Canadian securities regulatory authorities at www.sedar.com. All forward-looking information herein is qualified in its entirety by this cautionary statement, and Copper Fox disclaims any obligation to revise or update any such forward-looking information or to publicly announce the result of any revisions to any of the forward-looking information contained herein to reflect future results, events or developments, except as required by law.